

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING (CLOSED SESSION) OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

AUGUST 25, 2005 – 6:15 P.M.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of:

AGENDA

- CALL TO ORDER
- ROLL CALL
- PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE SPECIAL MEETING (CLOSED SESSION) AGENDA UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

There is a three-minute time limit per person. Please complete and submit a LAVENDER speaker slip to the Bailiff. All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any individual Council member, staff member or other person.

A special meeting (Closed Session) of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley will be held in the Finance Conference Room, Second Floor, City Hall, located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California. The City Council will meet in Closed Session to confer with its legal counsel regarding the following matter and any additional matter(s) publicly and orally announced by the City Attorney in the Finance Conference Room at the time of convening the Closed Session. The Closed Session will be held pursuant to Government Code:

1) SECTION 54957 – PUBLIC EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT

Title: City Manager

- REPORT OF ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION, IF ANY, BY CITY ATTORNEY
- ADJOURNMENT

Alice Reed, CMC, City Clerk

Dated & Posted: August 24, 2005